INFORMATION NOTE



N° 115/17

Dear Customer,

With this INFINEON Technologies Information Note we would like to inform you about the following

Storage time extension for DSOUND products

Infineon Technologies AG Postal Address Headquarters: Am Campeon 1-12, D-85579 Neubiberg, Phone +49 (0)89 234-0 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Wolfgang Mayrhuber Management Board: Dr. Reinhard Ploss (CEO), Dominik Asam, Dr. Helmut Gassel, Jochen Hanebeck Registered Office: Neubiberg Commercial Register Amtsgericht München HRB 126492

INFORMATION NOTE



N° 115/17

Storage time extension for DSOUND products

Products affected:

Sales Name	SP N°	OPN
IMIC21V01	SP001067028	IMIC21V01X6SA1
IMIC22V01	SP001112832	IMIC22V01X6SA1
IMIC22V03	SP000913976	IMIC22V03X6SA1
IMIC22V05	SP001507922	IMIC22V05X6SA1
IMIC32V05	SP001145556	IMIC32V05X6SA1
IMIC32V06	SP001660382	IMIC32V06X6SA1
IMIC33V02	SP001072016	IMIC33V02X6SA1
IMIC36V01	SP001121572	IMIC36V01X6SA1
IMIC36V02	SP001631444	IMIC36V02X6SA1
IMIC37V01	SP001259618	IMIC37V01X6SA1
IMIC40V01	SP001131320	IMIC40V01X6SA1
IMIC41V01	SP001280388	IMIC41V01X6SA2
IMIC41V06	SP001583522	IMIC41V06X6SA1
IMIC41V07	SP001583524	IMIC41V07X6SA1
IMIC50V01	SP001291750	IMIC50V01X6SA1
IMIC61V01	SP001629672	IMIC61V01X6SA1

Detailed Change Information:

Subject:	Extension of storage time of selected DSOUND products as listed.		
Reason:	Increased assurance of supply.		
Description:	Old	New	
	Maximum storage time	Maximum storage time	
	 At Infineon Technologies: 6 months 	 At Infineon Technologies: 18 months 	
	 At customer: 3 months 	 At customer: 3 months (no change) 	

Product Identification:

No change.

INFORMATION NOTE



N° 115/17

- Impact of Change: No change in product performance and reliability proven by internal process qualification.
- Intended start of delivery: 2017-09-01 shipped from Infineon Technologies distribution center.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local Sales office.